
8/21/23, 3:26 PM MyTax Illinois

https://mytax.illinois.gov/_/#2 1/1

ILCC HomeIDOR HomeIDES HomePrivacy Policy

Tax Rate Finder

Local Government : Chatham

County : Sangamon

Location Code : 084 0008 3

Rate as of : 8/21/2023

Tax Rates

Sales Taxes (retailers' and service occupatio General Merchandise

Qualifying Food and Drugs

Vehicle (ST-556 and ST-556-LSE)

If the vehicle or trailer is titled and
registered to an out-of-state location,
you (the dealer) may be required to
collect tax. Refer to ST-58, Reciprocal -
Non-Reciprocal Vehicle Tax Rate Chart.

Adult Use Cannabis

Medical Cannabis

Aviation Fuel

Use Taxes (use and service use taxes) General Merchandise

Qualifying Food and Drugs

Vehicle (RUT-25) and RUT-25-LSE

Aviation Fuel

Automobile Renting Taxes Automobile Renting Tax (occupation)

Automobile Renting Tax (use)

Telecommunication Taxes Telecommunication Taxes

Note: For your unemployment insurance tax rate, login to your MyTax Illinois account, open your Unemployment Insurance account, and click on
the "Rate History" tab.



HelpContact

 Tax Rate Finder

7.250%

1.000%

6.250%

10.250%

1.000%

6.250%

6.250%

1.000%

6.250%

6.250%

5.000%

5.000%

13.000%

Back



https://ilcc.illinois.gov/
http://tax.illinois.gov/
http://www.ides.illinois.gov/
https://tax.illinois.gov/aboutidor/privacy.html
https://www2.illinois.gov/rev/research/taxrates/Documents/rntrrc/st-58.pdf

