8/21/23, 3:26 PM MyTax Illinois

Privacy Policy Contact Help IDES Home IDOR Home ILCC Home





< Tax Rate Finder

## Tax Rate Finder

Local Government : Chatham

County : Sangamon

Location Code : 084 0008 3

Rate as of : 8/21/2023

## **Tax Rates**

Sales Taxes (retailers' and service occupation	o General Merchandise	7.250%
	Qualifying Food and Drugs	1.000%
	Vehicle (ST-556 and ST-556-LSE)	6.250%
	<ul> <li>If the vehicle or trailer is titled and registered to an out-of-state location, you (the dealer) may be required to collect tax. Refer to ST-58, Reciprocal - Non-Reciprocal Vehicle Tax Rate Chart.</li> </ul>	
	Adult Use Cannabis	10.250%
	Medical Cannabis	1.000%
	Aviation Fuel	6.250%
Use Taxes (use and service use taxes)	General Merchandise	6.250%
	Qualifying Food and Drugs	1.000%
	Vehicle (RUT-25) and RUT-25-LSE	6.250%
	Aviation Fuel	6.250%
Automobile Renting Taxes	Automobile Renting Tax (occupation)	5.000%
	Automobile Renting Tax (use)	5.000%
Telecommunication Taxes	Telecommunication Taxes	13.000%

(i) Note: For your unemployment insurance tax rate, login to your MyTax Illinois account, open your Unemployment Insurance account, and click on the "Rate History" tab.

Back

https://mytax.illinois.gov/\_/#2